



<https://doi.org/10.11646/phytotaxa.592.2.12>

LEI, J.Q., CAI, J., ZHOU, S.D. & HE, X.J. (2023) *Ligusticopsis miyiensis* (Apioideae, Apiaceae), a new combination from China revealed by morphological and molecular evidence. *Phytotaxa* 591 (4): 273–282.

In the Taxonomy section of the original article, we incorrectly indicated the nature of the new name with abbreviation “*comb. nov.*” and improperly kept the name of the original author of the basionym:

Ligusticopsis miyiensis (Franch.) J.Q. Lei & X.J. He, *comb. nov.*

It should be:

Ligusticopsis miyiensis J.Q. Lei & X.J. He, *nom. nov.*

Correspondingly, the expression in line 7 of the Abstract section of the original article:

“and a new combination, *Ligusticopsis miyiensis*, is proposed.”

It should be:

“and a new name, *Ligusticopsis miyiensis*, is proposed.”

And the title of our article:

“*Ligusticopsis miyiensis* (Apioideae, Apiaceae), a new combination from China revealed by morphological and molecular evidence”

It should be:

“*Ligusticopsis miyiensis* (Apioideae, Apiaceae), a new name from China revealed by morphological and molecular evidence”

Thanks to Prof. Hai He, Chongqing Normal University, for pointing out this mistake.